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REF: PWR7G3SP

DATE: 12/07/2024
DEALER: Soldonmydrivecom Ltd

Vehicle History Check

@ MERCEDES 300 GD M2 BROWN, 1989

Image not available

1of12

Major issues

1

Mileage Reading
Mileage discrepancy flagged

Minor issues

Previous plate change

Not Checked

Not Checked

All Clear

g

Finance
No finance agreement recorded

At Risk

No risk marker recorded

Write-Offs (MIAFTR)

No write-off recorded

Condition Alerts
No condition alerts

Scrapped
Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

Stolen
No stolen record
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Description
VRM FNF119F POWER N/A
VEHICLE MERCEDES 300 GD M2 VALVES N/A
ENGINE CC 2998 cc GEARS N/A
ENGINE SIZE N/A 0-60 MPH N/A
FUEL DIESEL TOP SPEED N/A
BODY DOOR LAST V5C 07/07/2022
TRANSMISSION N/A DOORS N/A
SEATS N/A BODY N/A
COLOUR BROWN BODY CLASS CAR
REG DATE 01/06/1989 TYPE APPROVAL N/A
VIN WDB46033227064015 WHEEL PLAN 2 AXLE RIGID BODY
ENGINE NO. 61793120019052 BOOT CAPACITY N/A
ENGINE CODE N/A REG CURRENT N/A
Finance
FINANCE No
LAST CHECKED ON 12/07/2024

Write Off (MIAFTR)

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR) No

Condition Alerts

CONDITION ALERT No
Scrapped

SCRAPPED No

vIC No
Stolen

STOLEN No
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Mileages
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Found 1 majorissue

DISCREPANCY Yes

400K

200K

0@
1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015 2020

Service History

DATE READING SOURCE
Historical Readings

27/03/2024 94,799 Miles MOT
08/03/2023 88,998 Miles MOT
08/10/2021 87,762 Miles MOT
21/06/2019 85,303 Miles MOT
22/05/2018 80,681 Miles MOT
18/05/2018 80,676 Miles MOT
20/03/2017 77,946 Miles MOT
18/03/2017 77,946 Miles MOT
19/03/2016 75,485 Miles MOT
01/03/2016 75,485 Miles MOT
26/03/2015 74,000 Miles DVLA
03/03/2015 74,001 Miles MOT
26/02/2015 74,000 Miles MOT
15/01/2014 72,013 Miles MOT
06/01/2014 71,972 Miles MOT
25/07/2012 71,806 Miles MOT
20/07/2012 71,672 Miles MOT
30/03/2011 46,765 Miles MOT
15/03/2011 46,241 Miles MOT
30/03/2010 30,507 Miles MOT
22/03/2010 369,153 Miles MOT
28/10/2008 66,073 Miles MOT
17/10/2008 66,073 Miles MOT
31/05/2007 66,073 Miles MOT

At Risk

AT RISK No
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Taxi/PSV Check
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Found 1 minorissue

FOUND ON TAXI/PSV DATABASE

Recall Check

Not Checked

Found 1 minorissue

RECALL OUTSTANDING Not Checked

Keepers

PREVIOUS KEEPERS

AGE

AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE

LAST V5C

35 years 1 month

14

07/07/2022

KEEPER START

FINISH

DURATION

Current 07/07/2022

N/A

2 years

7th 15/11/2017

07/07/2022

4 years 7 months

1st - 6th 01/06/1989

15/11/2017

28 years 5 months

Plate Change

Found 1 minorissue

PLATE CHANGES Yes

Colour Change

REG

START

FINISH

DURATION

FNF119F

03/09/2015

N/A

8 years 10 months

F59BBD

01/06/1989

03/09/2015

26 years 3 months

COLOUR CHANGES

CURRENT COLOUR

4 of 12

No

BROWN
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Origin & Use
PRIOR USE No ORIGIN N/A
IMPORTED No EXPORTED No
IMPORTED NI No EXPORT DATE N/A
IMPORT DATE N/A
ORIGIN N/A
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MOT

MOT VALID Yes

MOT EXPIRY 26/03/2025

REG DATE 01/06/1989

FIRST MOT DUE 01/06/1992

#127/03/2024 Pass #2 08/03/2023 Pass

Test Date 27/03/2024 Test Date 08/03/2023
Expiry Date 26/03/2025 Expiry Date 07/03/2024
Odometer 94,799 Miles Odometer 88,998 Miles
Test No. 769921210968 Test No. 435682181925
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside inner sill corroded!. Nearside Front Wheel bearing Advisory Nearside Front Wheel bearing has slight play (5.1.3 (a) (i)).
has slight play (5.1.3 (a) (i)). Offside Inner sill corroded! Rear Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (6.1.2 (a)).

Offside Rear Exhaust mounting defective mounting broken

Minor N/A system still secure (6.1.2 (a)). Coil spring corroded All 4 (5.3.1
(b) (i)

Minor Front Windscreen wiper blade defective both wipers smearing
(3.4 (b) (i)). Offside Front Track rod end ball joint dust cover
damaged or deteriorated, but preventing the ingress of dirt
(2.1.3(g) ()
#3 08/03/2023 Fail #4 08/10/2021 Pass

Test Date 08/03/2023 Test Date 08/10/2021

Expiry Date N/A Expiry Date 07/10/2022

Odometer 88,998 Miles Odometer 87,762 Miles

Test No. 911841604569 Test No. 531909979541

Refusal Reason Offside Rear Axle fractured axle excessively corroded (5.1.1 Refusal Reason N/A

(a)

Advisory offside rear inner arch holed and corroded not in a prescriber
Advisory Offside Rear Exhaust mounting defective mounting broken area or affecting strength of vehicle. Nearside Front Wheel
system still secure (6.1.2 (a)). Coil spring corroded All 4 (5.3.1 bearing has slight play (5.1.3 (a) (i). Offside Rear Suspension
(b) (i)). Nearside Front Wheel bearing has slight play (5.1.3 (a) component mounting prescribed area is corroded but not
(i)). Rear Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (6.1.2 (a)) considered excessive (5.3.6 (a) (i)). outer sill holed and
corroded not in a prescribed area. Exhaust has a minor leak of
Minor Offside Front Track rod end ball joint dust cover damaged or exhaust gases (6.1.2 (a))
deteriorated, but preventing the ingress of dirt (2.1.3 (g) (i)).
Front Windscreen wiper blade defective both wipers smearing Minor Steering box leaking oil (2.1.1 (e) (i)
(3.4 (b) (i)
#521/06/2019 Pass #6 21/06/2019 Fail
Test Date 21/06/2019 Test Date 21/06/2019
Expiry Date 20/12/2020 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 85,303 Miles Odometer 85,303 Miles
Test No. 976738337120 Test No. 908955800758
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Offside Headlamp aim too far to the left (4.1.2 (a)). Nearside

Headlamp aim too far to the left (4.1.2 (a))

Advisory Power steering ram has slight seepage from a joint (2.1.5 (a)).
Nearside Front Wheel bearing has slight play (5.1.3 (a) (i)).
Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (6.1.2 (a)). offside
outer sill holed and corroded but not in a prescribed area
Minor N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Wheel bearing has slight play (5.1.3 (a) (i)).
offside outer sill holed and corroded but not in a prescribed
area. Power steering ram has slight seepage from a joint
(2.1.5 (a)). Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (6.1.2 (a))

Minor N/A
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#7 22/05/2018 Pass #8 18/05/2018 Fail
Test Date 22/05/2018 Test Date 18/05/2018
Expiry Date 21/05/2019 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 80,681 Miles Odometer 80,676 Miles
Test No. 448057779061 Test No. 519144854672
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Offside Rear Front wheel bearing rough when rotated
(2.5.A.2). Offside Front Front wheel bearing rough when
Advisory N/A rotated (2.5.A.2). Nearside Rear Front wheel bearing rough
when rotated (2.5.A.2)
Minor N/A
Advisory N/A
Minor N/A
#9 20/03/2017 Pass #10 18/03/2017 Fail
Test Date 20/03/2017 Test Date 18/03/2017
Expiry Date 19/03/2018 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 77,946 Miles Odometer 77,946 Miles
Test No. 633528308213 Test No. 266383845647
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Offside Rear Upper Suspension component mounting

prescribed area is excessively corroded shocker mount

Advisory Rear wheel bearing has slight play both (2.6.2). Offside Rear (2.4.A.3). Nearside Front Outer Suspension component
Inner Vehicle structure has slight corrosion wheel arch mounting prescribed area is excessively corroded sill (2.4.A.3).
(6.1.B.2). Nearside Rear Inner Vehicle structure has slight Nearside Front Suspension component mounting prescribed
corrosion wheel arch (6.1.B.2) area is severely distorted inner sill (2.4.A.3). Nearside Outer
Seat belt anchorage prescribed area is excessively corroded
Minor N/A rear sill (5.2.6)
Advisory Rear wheel bearing has slight play both (2.6.2). Offside Rear
Inner Vehicle structure has slight corrosion wheel arch
(6.1.B.2). Nearside Rear Inner Vehicle structure has slight
corrosion wheel arch (6.1.B.2)
Minor N/A
#11 19/03/2016 Pass #12 01/03/2016 Fail
Test Date 19/03/2016 Test Date 01/03/2016
Expiry Date 18/03/2017 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 75,485 Miles Odometer 75,485 Miles
Test No. 766851803671 Test No. 837536467627
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Nearside Front wheel bearing rough when rotated (2.5.A.2).

Offside Rear Suspension component mounting prescribed
area is excessively corroded shocker mount (2.4.A.3).
Nearside Rear Coil spring mounting corroded and seriously
weakened (2.4.C.3¢)

Advisory Nearside Rear wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2). Nearside
Rear Body has slight corrosion (6.1.B.2). Offside Rear wheel
bearing has slight play (2.6.2)

Minor N/A

Advisory Offside Rear Front wheel bearing has slight play (2.5.A.3c).
Nearside Rear Front wheel bearing has slight play (2.5.A.3c).
Nearside Rear Body has slight corrosion (6.1.B.2)

Minor N/A
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#13 03/03/2015 Pass #14 26/02/2015 Fail
Test Date 03/03/2015 Test Date 26/02/2015
Expiry Date 02/03/2016 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 74,001 Miles Odometer 74,000 Miles
Test No. 629592965065 Test No. 157327955019
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Offside Rear Seat belt anchorage prescribed area is

excessively corroded (5.2.6). Nearside Headlamp aim too low

Advisory Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1). (1.8). Offside rear brake recording little or no effort (3.7.B.5a).
Offside Rear wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2). Nearside Nearside Front Front wheel bearing rough when rotated
Rear wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2) (2.5.A.2). Offside Headlamp aim beam image obviously
incorrect (1.8.A.1b). Parking brake: efficiency below
Minor N/A requirements (3.7.B.7)
Advisory Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1).
Offside Rear wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2). Nearside
Rear wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2)
Minor N/A
#1515/01/2014 Pass #16 06/01/2014 Fail
Test Date 15/01/2014 Test Date 06/01/2014
Expiry Date 14/01/2015 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 72,013 Miles Odometer 71,972 Miles
Test No. 896145814006 Test No. 986896404059
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Nearside Front Suspension component mounting prescribed

area is excessively corroded (2.4.A.3). Nearside Front Trailing

Advisory Steering system has slight free play detected at steering wheel arm rubber bush bonding deteriorated resulting in excessive
(2.2.A.1a). Power steering component(s) has slight seepage movement (2.4.G.2). Trailer electrical socket damaged so that
from a component (2.3.3b). offside front tyre inner edge worn. lead cannot be securely connected (1.9.3b). Nearside
Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1) Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer liquid (8.2.3).

Offside Front Suspension component mounting prescribed

Minor N/A area is excessively corroded (2.4.A.3). Battery insecure (1.9.1).

Offside Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen
effectively (8.2.2)

Advisory Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1).
Steering system has slight free play detected at steering wheel
(2.2.A.1a). Power steering component(s) has slight seepage
from a component (2.3.3b). offside front tyre inner edge worn

Minor N/A

#17 25/07/2012 Pass #18 20/07/2012 Fail

Test Date 25/07/2012 Test Date 20/07/2012

Expiry Date 24/07/2013 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 71,806 Miles Odometer 71,672 Miles

Test No. 976987002271 Test No. 968782802222

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Nearside Windscreen washer provides insufficient washer

Advisory Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2). Nearside
Rear Upper coil spring corroded (2.4.C.1b)
Minor N/A

liquid (8.2.3). Rear fog lamp tell tale not working (1.3.1b).
Offside rear parking brake recording little or no effort
(3.7.B.6a). Nearside Headlamp aim too low (1.8). Offside Rear
fog lamp not working (1.3.2b). Steering box has a significant
oil leak (2.2.D.2e). Parking brake: efficiency below
requirements (3.7.B.7)

Advisory Nearside Rear Upper coil spring corroded (2.4.C.1b). Exhaust
has a minor leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2)
Minor N/A
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#19 30/03/2011 Pass #20 15/03/2011 Fail
Test Date 30/03/2011 Test Date 15/03/2011
Expiry Date 29/03/2012 Expiry Date N/A
Odometer 46,765 Miles Odometer 46,241 Miles
Test No. 955239181049 Test No. 676874771014
Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Nearside Front Steering locking device missing (2.2.C.1g).

Steering locking device missing (2.2.C.1g). Offside Front Seat

Advisory n\s\r bump stop loose. Nearside Rear Suspension spring belt anchorage prescribed area is excessively corroded (5.2.6).
mounting prescribed area is corroded but not considered Offside Rear fog lamp not working (1.3.2b). Offside Front
excessive (2.4.A.3). Offside Rear coil spring corroded Steering locking device missing (2.2.C.1g). Offside Track rod
(2.4.C.1b). rear light lens fading. Nearside Rear wheel bearing end ball joint has excessive play (2.2.B.1f). Nearside Front Seat
has slight play (2.6.2). rear bumper rusty. Nearside Rear coil belt anchorage prescribed area is excessively corroded (5.2.6).
spring corroded (2.4.C.1b) Rear fog lamp tell tale not working (1.3.1b)

Minor N/A Advisory steering box damp. n\s\r bump stop mount damaged.
Nearside Rear coil spring corroded (2.4.C.1b). rear bumper s
rusty. n\s\r bump stop loose. rear light lens fading. Nearside
Rear wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2)

Minor N/A
#2130/03/2010 Pass #22 22/03/2010 Fail

Test Date 30/03/2010 Test Date 22/03/2010

Expiry Date 29/03/2011 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 30,507 Miles Odometer 369,153 Miles

Test No. 252279580062 Test No. 763221980082

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Rear fog lamp tell tale not working (1.3.1b). Nearside Front

Front position lamp(s) not working (1.1.A.3b). Offside Front

Advisory head lamp switch in poor operating condition. steering free Front wheel bearing has excessive play (2.5.A.3c). Service
play. earth fault at rear lights. jeep under side pipes and hoses brake: efficiency below requirements (3.7.B.7). Offside Rear
covered in grease advise further inspection. Front Brakes Seat belt anchorage prescribed area is excessively corroded
imbalanced requirements only just met. It would appear that (5.2.6). Offside Rear Rear fog lamp not working (1.3.2b).
the braking system requires adjustment or repair. (3.7.B.5b). Offside Rear Seat belt anchorage prescribed area is
nsf nsr osr tyres close or on limit. bonnet cable snapped. high excessively corroded (5.2.6). Offside Seat belt anchorage
inbalace at rear brakes advise investagation. front shocks prescribed area is excessively corroded (5.2.6). Offside Rear
weak / rear shocks weak and corroded. rear trailling bushes Suspension component mounting prescribed area is
parted. play at nsf nsr osr bearings / noise at rear diff excessively corroded (2.4.A.3)
bearings. wiper worn

Advisory play at nsf nsr osr bearings / noise at rear diff bearings. wiper
Minor N/A worn. steering free play. earth fault at rear lights. jeep under
side pipes and hoses covered in grease advise further
inspection. nsf nsr osr tyres close or on limit. bonnet cable
snapped. Rear Brakes imbalanced requirements only just met.
It would appear that the braking system requires adjustment
or repair. (3.7.B.5b). front shocks weak / rear shocks weak and
corroded. rear trailling bushes parted
Minor N/A
#23 28/10/2008 Pass #24 17/10/2008 Fail

Test Date 28/10/2008 Test Date 17/10/2008

Expiry Date 27/10/2009 Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 66,073 Miles Odometer 66,073 Miles

Test No. 684572608383 Test No. 882921198295

Refusal Reason N/A Refusal Reason Drag link end ball joint has excessive play (2.2.B.1f)

Advisory Front wheel bearing has slight play (2.5.A.3c). Track rod end
ball joint has slight play (2.2.B.1f). Rear wheel bearing has
slight play (2.6.2)

Minor N/A

Advisory

Rear wheel bearing has slight play (2.6.2). Parking brake:
parking brake efficiency only just met. It would appear that
the braking system requires adjustment or repair. (3.7.B.7).
Brakes imbalanced requirements only just met. It would
appear that the braking system requires adjustment or repair.
(3.7.B.5b). Front wheel bearing has slight play (2.5.A.3c). Track
rod end ball joint has slight play (2.2.B.1f). Rear Service brake:
service brake efficiency only just met. It would appear that the
braking system requires adjustment or repair. (3.7.B.7)

Minor

N/A
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#25 31/05/2007

Pass

Test Date

31/05/2007

Expiry Date

30/05/2008

Odometer

66,073 Miles

Test No.

912501457101

Refusal Reason

N/A

Advisory

N/A

Minor

N/A

Tax & SORN
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TAX VALID

TAX EXPIRY

SORN

Valuation

Yes

01/07/2025

No

BASIC VALUATION

£0.00

Based On

N/A

Trade Value

£0.00

Forecourt Value

£0.00

Private Value

£0.00
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Running Costs

TOTAL ESTIMATED £345 ROAD TAX *
co2 N/A
Road Tax * £345
Fuel FUEL

No data available.

Insurance

INSURANCE
Group Rating 1-20 N/A
Group Rating 1-50 N/A
Annual Cost Estimate N/A

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in
the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for five years

Warranty

No warranty information available.
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Notes

FINANCE

Finance Initial Check: 12/07/2024 15:39, No Finance
12/07/2024 Private

KEEPERS

Keepers Initial Check: 12/07/2024 15:39, 7 Previous Keepers found
12/07/2024 Private

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

MIAFTR Write-off Initial Check: 12/07/2024 15:39, No records found
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